

Government of West Bengal

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti

Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health

Basirhat Health District.

Badartala, District Hospital Campus, Basirhat-743292

Phone: 03217 265671; Email: basirhatcmoh2016@gmail.com; dpmu.bhd@gmail.com

Memo. No. DHFWS/BSRHT/ 2613/23

Dated: 05/09/23

Corrigendum notice

In reference to the recruitment notice vide Memo. No. DHFWS/BSRHT/1414/23 dt. 17.05.23 read with the notice vide Memo. No. DHFWS/BSHT/2491/23 dt. 24.08.23, the following corrections will come into immediate effect:

- 1. The post category named Social Worker-NTEP mentioned anywhere in the notice vide memo. No. DHFWS/BSHT/2491/23 dt. 24.08.23 should be read as Social Worker- NTCP.
- 2. The post category named Psychologist-NTEP mentioned anywhere in the notice vide memo. No. DHFWS/BSHT/2491/23 dt. 24.08.23 should be read as Psychologist-NTCP.

This is for general information and necessary action. Thanking you

> Chief Medical Officer of Health DH & FW Samiti, Basirhat Health District & Member Secretary, DLSC

Memo. No. DHFWS/BSRHT/ 26 13 /23

Dated: 05/09/23

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

- 1. District Magistrate, N-24 Parganas and Chairperson of DLSC
- 2. Additional District Magistrate, Basirhat
- 3. Additional District Magistrate, Health, North 24 Parganas
- 4. Sub-Divisional Officer, Basirhat
- 5. Dy. CMOH I/II/III/ DMCHO/DPHNO/DTO/ACMOH, Basirhat Health District
- 6. Superintendent, Basirhat District Hospital
- 7. Accounts Officer, Basirhat HD
- 8. BMOH, All Blocks under Basirhat HD
- 9. Chairperson, All Municipalities under Basirhat HD
- 10. Executive Officer, All Municipalities under Basirhat HD
- 11. DPMU, Basirhat Health District
- 12. Office copy.

Basirhat Health District

Och